Varistors JOYIN
Zinc oxide varistor is a voltage dependent resistor with
symmetrical voltage-current characteristics that is designed
to protect all kinds of electronic devices or elements from
switching and induced lightning surges.Its non linear
exponent characteristic with broad using range and mass
productionisgraduallybeingusedbyvariouslevelofelectric
engineering.

Varistors JOYINUKUTOY
124
HOW TO ORDER BY PART NUMBER
JVR 07 N 241 K 6 5 Y AW
Joyin ZnO Varistor
Element Size(disc dia.)
05: 5mm
07: 7mm
10: 10mm
14: 14mm
20: 20mm
Series
N:N series
S:S series (high surge)
U:U series (ultra surge)
Varistor Voltage
The first two digits are the
significant of voltage, the
third digit signifies the
multiplier,for example:
080:8V
180:18V
181:180V
112:1100V
Varistor Voltage Tolerance
K: 10%
L: 15%
M: 20%
P: 25%
Lead Diameter
6:0.6 0.05mm
8:0.8 0.05mm
1:1.0 0.05mm
Lead Length /Packing Method
50:5 0.5mm(bulk) for shearing lead
U4:24mm min. (Bulk) for kink lead
U5:25mm min. (Bulk) for straight lead
AW:Ammo (H :16mm) for kink lead
AY:Ammo (
0
H :20mm) for straight lead
RW:Reel(H :16mm) for kink lead
RY:Reel (H :20mm) for straight lead
0
0
0
Special lead length/ packing
methods are available upon
request
*
Lead Style
Y:Y-TYPE(vertical kink)
P:P-TYPE(straight lead)
Special lead styles are
available upon request
*
Lead Spacing
5:5.0mm
7:7.5mm
1:10mm
Varistors JOYINUKUTOY
125
V
a
ri
s
to
rs
Y Type(vertical kink) P Type(straight lead)
Dimension Table unit:mm
Table of T max.,A P max1 unit:mm

200
250
300
340
360
395
455
505
550
595
650
710
775
842
920
JVR07N781K65 780 485 640
JVR07N821K65 820 510 670
1025
1120
1240
1290

200
250
300
340
360
395
455
505
550
595
650
710
775
842
920
JVR10N781K87 780 485 640
JVR10N821K87 820 510 670
1025
1120
1240
1290

86.0
90.0
92.0
94.0
V
D E
R
Part
Number
1) The clamping voltage form 180M to 680K are tested with current 5A.
For application required ratings not shown, contact application engineering.
:Lead Style (please refer to page 126)
Y: vertical kink (standard)
P: straight leads
:Lead Lenght / Packing Method (Please refer to page 125 for the detail codes)
JVR10N911K87 910
JVR10N102K87 1000
JVR10N112K87 1100
JVR10N182K87 1800
550
625
680
1000

200
250
300
340
360
395
455
505
550
595
650
710
775
842
920
JVR14N781K87 780 485 640
JVR14N821K87 820 510 670
1025
1120
1240
1290

172.0
180.0
184.0
188.0
V
D E
R
Part
Number
1) The clamping voltage form 180M to 680K are tested with current 10A.
For application required ratings not shown, contact application engineering.
:Lead Style (please refer to page 126)
Y: vertical kink (standard)
P: straight leads
:Lead Lenght / Packing Method (Please refer to page 125 for the detail codes)
JVR14N911K87 910
JVR14N102K87 1000
JVR14N112K87 1100
JVR14N182K87 1800
550
625
680
1000

200
250
300
340
360
395
455
505
550
595
650
710
775
842
920
JVR20N781K11 780 485 640
JVR20N821K11 820 510 670
1025
1120
1240
1290

344.0
360.0
368.0
376.0
V
D E
R
Part
Number
1) The clamping voltage form 180M to 680K are tested with current 20A.
For application required ratings not shown, contact application engineering.
:Lead Style (please refer to page 126)
Y: vertical kink (standard)
P: straight leads
:Lead Lenght / Packing Method (Please refer to page 125 for the detail codes)
JVR20N911K11 910
JVR20N102K11 1000
JVR20N112K11 1100
JVR20N182K11 1800
550
625
680
1000